

City of Sierra Madre

Development Services Department 232 W. Sierra Madre Boulevard, Sierra Madre, CA 91024 phone 626.355.7138 fax 626.355.2251

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Notice is hereby given that the regular meeting of the Sierra Madre Planning Commission for Thursday, March 15, 2012 is hereby CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF A QUORUM.

The public hearings for all Agenda items listed in Section V of the March 15th, 2012 Agenda are continued to the next regularly scheduled meeting to be held on Thursday, April 5, 2012 at 7:00 pm.

Attest:
Danny Castro,
Director of Development Services